
CARS OF THE MEET 
Southern Delta Region  

Avery Island October 27-30 2016  



Cars of the Meet 
The Rolls-Royce Owners’ Club - Southern Delta Region’s  

2016 Annual Show-Off  
 

This booklet was published for the attendees of the annual Show-off and as a publication for the membership of the Southern Delta Region. 

 

We hope it will be a keepsake to those who attended the meet and maybe encourage other members to attend the regional meet next year. 

 

This event had an amazing collection of cars that represented most models produced by Rolls-Royce and Bentley . 

Below are a few that got away… 

 

 



Cars of the Meet 
Class 102      Rolls-Royce Silver Ghost  
1921  Silver Ghost  Locke Tourer   63 AG          Bill Stroman 

 



Cars of the Meet 
Class 103 Rolls-Royce Phantom I 
1930  Phantom I  Brewster  Newport Town Car  S211PR                Tony Simmons 

 
  



Cars of the Meet 
Class 110a  Bentley MK VI 
1949 Bentley MK VI   Standard Steel Saloon  B50FV  Ralph Curzon 

 

Class 110b  Bentley R-Type 
1953 Bentley R-Type Standard Steel Saloon  B71SP         Jason Richards 

 



Cars of the Meet 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

•                                                      

 

 

Class 111a      Bentley S1  
1958  Bentley S1   Standard Steel Saloon  B569LFD Mark Bickham 

Class 111b Bentley S2 
1962 Bentley S2  Standard Steel Saloon  B Dave Jordan 

 

Class 112a  Rolls-Royce Silver Wraith   

1949 Silver Wraith  H.J. Mulliner  Touring Saloon  WGC 67 Richard Branyan 

Class 112b Rolls-Royce Silver Dawn  
1954 Silver Dawn  Standard Steel Saloon  SPG 15 Kelly Kyle  



Cars of the Meet 
Class 113a     Rolls-Royce Phantom V 
1960  Phantom V  James Young  Limousine  SAT48           Bill Borchert  

 

Class 113b Rolls-Royce Silver Cloud I 
1956  Silver Cloud I  Rolls-Royce   Saloon   B29CM         Bill Osborne  

 

Class 113c Rolls-Royce Silver Cloud II 
1960 Silver Cloud II  Rolls-Royce   Saloon  SWC 440         Dennis Norris  

 

 

 



Cars of the Meet 
Class 113d      Rolls-Royce Silver Cloud III Coachbuilt 
1963  Silver Cloud III  Mulliner  Saloon  LSDW 435 Mark Haag 

Class 113e Rolls-Royce Silver Cloud III 
 

1964 Silver Cloud III  Rolls-Royce  Saloon  SFU 441 Rex Cable 

1965 Silver Cloud III  Rolls-Royce  Saloon  LSKP415 Barry Atkisson 

  

 



Cars of the Meet 
 

Class 114a      Rolls-Royce Silver Shadow  
1970 Silver Shadow  Rolls-Royce  Saloon  SRX-09036 Brian Bassett 

1977  Silver Shadow  Rolls-Royce  Saloon  SRG-30649 Warren Milan 
 

Class 114b Rolls-Royce Silver Shadow II 
1978 Silver Shadow II Rolls-Royce  Saloon  SRG-34444 Mike Kohler 

1978 Silver Shadow II Rolls-Royce  Saloon   SRG-35334 Rex Howell-Smith 
 

  

 

 
 

 

  

  

 



Cars of the Meet 
Class 114c Rolls-Royce Silver Wraith II 
1980 Silver Wraith  Rolls-Royce  Saloon  LRL-41642 Raymond Symens 

 

Class 114d Rolls-Royce Camargue 
1984 Camargue  Mulliner Park Ward Saloon  JAC-5393 Timothy Myrick 

 

 



Cars of the Meet  

 

Class 114e Rolls-Royce Corniche 
 

1984 Corniche  Mulliner Park Ward DHC  DAE-8722 Michael Kromer 

1985 Corniche  Mulliner Park Ward DHC  DAF-9798 Norman Fleeman 
 



Cars of the Meet 
   
 Class 114f Rolls-Royce Corniche II 

1987 Corniche II  Mulliner Park Ward DHC  DAH-21548      Richard Vanek 

1988 Corniche II  Mulliner Park Ward DHC  DAJ-22638 Jim Conley 

 

Class 114g Rolls-Royce Corniche III 
1990 Corniche III  Mulliner Park Ward DHC  DAL-30176 Robert Ober  

    



Cars of the Meet  

Class 115a Rolls-Royce Silver Spirit 
1984 Silver Spirit  Rolls-Royce  Saloon  SAE-09838 Keith Caillouet 

1988 Silver Spirit  Rolls-Royce  Saloon  SAJ- 22101 Martin Mayer 
 

Class 115b Rolls-Royce Silver Spur I 
1982 Silver Spur  Rolls-Royce  Saloon  LAC-05233 Gerard Herbert 

 

Class 115c Rolls-Royce Silver Spur II 
1986 Silver Spur  Rolls-Royce  Saloon  NAG-13968 Mike Rome 

1987 Silver Spur  Rolls-Royce  Saloon  NAH-16743 Des Crain 

1989 Silver Spur  Rolls-Royce  Saloon   NAK-27009 Sam Norris 



Cars of the Meet 
Class 115c        Rolls-Royce Silver Spur II -  continued 
1989 Silver Spur  Rolls-Royce  Saloon  NAK-26015 Dave Jordan 

 

Class 115d Rolls-Royce Silver Spur III  
1994 Silver Spur  Rolls-Royce  Saloon  NAR-54131 Jeanne Simmons 

1996 Silver Spur  Rolls-Royce  Saloon  NAT-57512 Shawn Wynn 

 

   

 



Cars of the Meet 
Class 115e Bentley Turbo 
1989 Turbo R  Bentley  Saloon  RBL-24543 David Bailey   

 

Class 115f Bentley Mulsanne  
1994 Mulsanne S  Bentley  Saloon  SBJ-22712 Hal Caudell 

 

Class 115g Bentley Brooklands 

1994 Brooklands  Bentley  Saloon  EBR-54088 Richard Graham  
 



Cars of the Meet 
Class 117a  Bentley Arnage Green Label 

 

1999 Arnage Green Label  Bentley  Saloon  LBX-2971 Jim Harkrider 

 

Class 117b  Bentley Arnage Red Label 
2001 Arnage Le Mans Bentley  Saloon  LC1-6616        Tom Howell 

2001 Arnarge Red Label Bentley  Saloon  LC1-6215 Aaron Schneider 

 



Cars of the Meet 
Class 117c Bentley Arnage T 
2002 Arnage T  Bentley  Saloon  LF2-32426 Phillip Reese 

 

2003 Arnage T  Bentley  Saloon  LF3-09290 Mike Jastram 

 

 

 



Cars of the Meet 

Class 117d Bentley Arnage - Final Series 
2005 Arnage R  Bentley  Saloon  LC5-10676 Tom Weems 

2006 Arnage Blue Train Bentley  Saloon  LB6-11177 Harry Tabony 

 



Cars of the Meet   

 

Class 117e Rolls-Royce Silver Seraph 
 

2000 Silver Seraph  Rolls-Royce  Saloon  LAY-04451 Phillip Reese 

2002 Silver Seraph  Rolls-Royce  Saloon   LA2-08248 Walter Aymen 
 

 

 



Cars of the Meet 
Class 118a  Bentley Azure 
1998 Azure  Bentley  DHC  KBW-61566 Randall Roland 

Class 118b  Bentley Flying Spur  
 

2006 Flying Spur  Bentley  Saloon  BR6-34704 Sneed Adams 

2006 Flying Spur  Bentley  Saloon  BR6-32857 Ted Muller 

2009 Flying Spur  Bentley  Saloon  BR9-62183 Carl Tongberg 

 



Cars of the meet 
Class 118c Bentley GT 
2004  GT  Bentley  Coupe  CP4-021611 Donald Neff 

2008 GT  Bentley  Coupe  CP8-53866 Dale Clark 

 

Class 118d Bentley GTC 
2013 GTC  Bentley  DHC  DR7-47229 Steve Groneveld 

2015 GTC  Bentley  DHC  DUC-78071 Dennis Norris 

 



Cars of the meet 
 

 

Class 119a Rolls-Royce Phantom Saloon 
2007  Phantom  Rolls-Royce  Saloon  S7X-08671 John Sweney 

 

Class 119b  Rolls-Royce Phantom Drop Head Coupe 
2008 Phantom  Rolls-Royce  DHC  D8X-68598 Don Knobler 

 

Class 119c Rolls-Royce Phantom Coupe 
2009 Phantom  Rolls-Royce  Coupe   C9X-32032 Dan Mouton 

 



Cars of The meet 
Class 119d Rolls-Royce Ghost 
2011  Ghost  Rolls-Royce  Saloon  DUC-78071 Tom Koger 

 



Cars of the Meet 
Classes 

 

Class 102 Silver Ghost  1921  Locke  Tourer   63 AG Bill Stroman 

 

Class 103 Phantom I  1930  Brewster Newport Town Car  S211PR Tony Simmons 

 

Class 110a Bentley MK VI   1949 Standard Steel  Saloon  B50FV Ralph Curzon 

 

Class 110b Bentley R-Type  1954 Standard Steel Saloon  B71SP Jason Richards 

 

Class 111a Bentley S1  1958 Standard Steel  Saloon  B569LFD Mark Bickham 

 

Class 111b Bentley S2  1962 Standard Steel Saloon  B Dave Jordan 

 

Class 112a Silver Wraith  1949  H.J. Mulliner Touring Saloon  WDG 67 Richard Branyan 

 

Class 112b  Silver Dawn      1954 Standard Steel  Saloon  SPG 15 Kelly Kyle 

 

Class 113a Phantom V  1960 James Young  Limousine  SAT 48 Bill Borchert 

 

Class 113b  Silver Cloud I  1956 Rolls-Royce Saloon  B29CM Bill Osborne 

 

Class 113c Silver Cloud II  1960 Rolls-Royce Saloon  SWC 440 Dennis Norris 

 

Class 113d Silver Cloud III  1963 Rolls-Royce  Saloon  LSDW 435 Mark Haag 

Class 113d Silver Cloud III  1964 Rolls-Royce Saloon  SFU 441 Rex Cable 

Class 113d Silver Cloud III  1965 Rolls-Royce Saloon  LSP 415 Barry Atkisson 

 

Class 114a Silver Shadow  1970 Rolls-Royce Saloon  SRX-09036 Brian Bassett 

Class 114a Silver Shadow  1977 Rolls-Royce Saloon  SRG-30649 Warren Milan 

 

Class 114b   Silver Shadow II  1978  Rolls-Royce  Saloon  SRG-34444 Mike Kohler 

Class 114b  Silver Shadow II  1978 Rolls-Royce  Saloon  SRG-35334 Rex Howell-Smith 

   



Cars of the Meet  
     Classes 

 

Class 114c Silver Wraith II  1980 Rolls-Royce Saloon  LRL-41642 Raymond Symens 

 

Class 114d Camargue  1984 MPW Saloon  JAC-05393 Timothy Myrick 

 

Class 114e Corniche  1984 MPW DHC  DAE-08722 Michael Kromer 

Class 114e Corniche  1985 MPW DHC  DAF-09798 Norman Fleeman 

  

Class 114f Corniche II  1987 MPW DHC  DAH-21548 Richard Vanek 

Class 114f Corniche II  1988 MPW  DHC  DAJ-22638 Jim Conley 

 

Class 114g  Corniche III  1990 MPW DHC  DAL-30176 Robert Ober 

 

Class 115a Silver Spirit  1984 Rolls-Royce Saloon  SAE-09838 Keith Caillouet 

Class 115a Silver Spirit  1988 Rolls-Royce Saloon  SAJ-22101 Martin Mayer 

 

Class 115b Silver Spur  1982 Rolls-Royce Saloon  LAC-05233 Gerard Hebert 

 

Class 115c Silver Spur II  1986 Rolls-Royce Saloon  NAG-13968 Mike Rome 

Class 115c Silver Spur II  1987 Rolls-Royce Saloon  NAH-16743 Des Crain 

Class 115c Silver Spur II  1989 Rolls-Royce Saloon  NAK-27009 Sam Norris 

Class 115c Silver Spur II  1989 Rolls-Royce Saloon  NAK-26015 Dave Jordan 

 

Class 115d Silver Spur III  1994 Rolls-Royce Saloon  NAR-54131 Jeanne Simmons  

Class 115d Silver Spur III  1996 Rolls-Royce Saloon  NAT-57512 Shawn Wynn 

 

Class 115e Bentley Turbo R  1989 Bentley Saloon  RBL-24543 David Bailey 

 

Class 115f Bentley Mulsanne  1994 Bentley Saloon  SBJ-22712 Hal Caudell 

 

Class 115g Bentley Brooklands 1994 Bentley Saloon  EBR-54088 Richard Graham  

 



Cars of the Meet 
Classes 
Class 117a Bentley Arnage Green Label 1999 Bentley Saloon  LBX-2971 Jim Harkrider 

 

Class 117b Bentley Arnage Le Mans  2001 Bentley Saloon  LC1-6616 Tom Howell 

Class 117b Bentley Arnage Red Label 2001 Bentley  Saloon  LC1-6215 Aaron Schneider 

 

Class 117c Bentley Arnage T   2002 Bentley Saloon  LF232426- Phillip Reese 

Class 117c Bentley Arnage T  2003 Bentley Saloon  LF3-09290 Mike Jastram 

 

Class 117d Bentley Arnage R   2005 Bentley Saloon  LC5-10676 Tom Weems 

Class 117d Bentley Arnage Blue Train 2006 Bentley  Saloon  LC6-11177 Harry Tabony 

 

Class 117e Silver Seraph  2000 Rolls-Royce Saloon  LAY-04451 Phillip Reese 

Class 117e Silver Seraph  2002 Rolls-Royce Saloon  LA2-08248 Walter Aymen 

 

Class 118a Bentley Azure  1998 Bentley DHC  KBW-61566 Randall Roland 

 

Class 118b Bentley Flying Spur  2006 Bentley Saloon  BR6-34704 Sneed Adams 

Class 118b Bentley Flying Spur  2006 Bentley Saloon   BR6-32857 Ted Muller 

Class 118b Bentley Flying Spur  2009 Bentley Saloon  BR9-62183 Carl Tongberg 

 

Class 118c Bentley GT  2004 Bentley Coupe  CP4-21611 Donald Neff 

Class 118c Bentley GT  2008 Bentley  Coupe  CP8-53866 Dale Clark 

 

Class 118d Bentley GTC  2013 Bentley  DHC  DR7-47229 Steve Groneveld 

Class 118d Bentley GTC  2015 Bentley DHC  DUC-78071 Dennis Norris 

 

Class 119a Phantom  2007 Rolls-Royce Saloon  S7X-08671 John Sweney 

 

Class 119b Phantom  2008 Rolls-Royce DHC  D8X-68598 Don Knobler 

 

Class 119c Phantom  2009 Rolls-Royce Coupe  C9X-32032 Dan Mouton 

 

Class 119d Ghost   2011 Rolls-Royce  Saloon  DUC-78071 Tom Koger   
  



Cars of the Meet 
               Judges          Special Awards 

                                                 Richard Branyan                                        Best of Show  

                        Sneed Adams                Ladies Choice  

                         Ralph Curzon                 People’s Choice  

                        John Sweney                  Longest  Distance to Meet                                   

                                     Dale Clark                 Chairman’s  Award    

                        Gerard Hebert                 President’s Award   

       

      

 

A huge thank you to our hosts: 

Tony and Jeanne Simmons 

The Tabasco Company 

And Avery Island 

Who made all this possible  


